505203795 11/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT5250563 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JÖRG WÖRNER	10/16/2018
MIRIAM CORNELI	11/19/2018
PETER BONS	10/15/2018
RÜDIGER REIN	10/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEMETALL GMBH
Street Address:	TRAKEHNER STR. 3
City:	FRANKFURT/M
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-60487

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15314575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2323

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com

PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASD **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27843-1145 170548US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALESIA MARRA	
SIGNATURE:	/Alesia Marra/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 047579 FRAME: 0702

505203795

source=170548_FormalDocumentsSigned-30847617#page1.tif source=170548_FormalDocumentsSigned-30847617#page2.tif source=170548_FormalDocumentsSigned-30847617#page3.tif source=170548_FormalDocumentsSigned-30847617#page4.tif

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention DETERGENT FOR GENTLE REMOVAL OF INKS AND MARKERS

As the below named inventor, Thereby declare that:

This declaration

[] The attached application, or

is directed to:

[X] United States application or PCT international application number

15/314575 filed on 29 Nov 2016

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, CHEMETALL GMBH Trakehner Str. 3 D-60487 Frankfurt/M Germany (Federal Republic of)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoove of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor:

Jörg Wörner

Signature:

Date: 16, Oct. 2018

1708480391

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.83) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

DETERSENT FOR GENTLE REMOVAL OF DIKS AND MARKERS.

As the below named inventor. Thereby declare that

Title of

Invention

This declaration	[] The assected application	n, de
is directed to	(X) United States applicat 15/314575 Red on 29 Nov	sse or PCT International apparation number 3016
The above-viendied	d application was made or aut	rentent to be made by me
Ethelieve that Fam th	e organi evento or an orga	especial revenue of a comment invention in the application
e destrous of acquiring be granted that NOW THE REPOR science against the same considering of the same considering and considering the same considering same and as foreign coustings and as considering same and considering same and considering same incontinuous and considering same incomplete and considering same inc	Sepulation of the arrangement of	
	nvenron n Comes (a) (a) (a)	

170548U\$01

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

	Title of Invention	DETERGENT FOR GENTLE REMOVAL OF INKS AND MARKERS		
	As the below nar	med inventor, Thereby declare that:		
	This declaration	[] The attached application, or		
	is directed to:	[X] United States application or PCT international application number 15/314575 filed on 29 Nov 2016		
	The above-identi	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
	believe that I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
	WHEREAS, CHEMETALL GMBH Trakehner Str. 3 D-60487 Frankfurt/M Germany (Federal Republic of)			
	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;			
	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.			
	I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoove of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
	Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
-	LEGAL NAME O	FINVENTOR		
	Inventor: Pe	Date: 15.0ct. 2018		

170548US01

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of DETERGENT FOR GENTLE REMOVAL OF INKS AND MARKERS Invention As the below named inventor, Thereby declare that: This declaration [] The attached application, or IXI United States application or PCT international application number is directed to: 15/314575 filed on 29 Nov 2016 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS. CHEMETALL GMBH Trakehner Str. 3 D-60487 Frankfurt/M Germany (Federal Republic of) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoove of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful paths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor:

Rüdiger Rein

fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:

RECORDED: 11/26/2018

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by